2001-02 IHSAA Girls Golf State Tournament Series

State Finals Summary

Western Ends Martinsville Title Run; Captures First State Championship In Any Sport
Top-ranked Western proved its ranking and ended Martinsville’s six-year title streak with a 16-stroke victory in the 29" Annual
IHSAA Girls Golf State Finals on September 28-29, 2001 at The Legends of Indiana Golf Course in Franklin.

Up 10 strokes after the first round, Western had three players below 80 in the second round to stretch its margin while finishing
at 629. Western's team score was the third lowest in tournament history and the best aggregate total in the two years the
tournament has been conducted at The Legends of Indiana. Martinsville set the tournament record with a 623 total in 1997 at
Prestwick Country Club in Avon.

The title was the first for Western in any IHSAA sport. The Panthers, who did not have a senior in the lineup, were coached by
Steve Hoppes.

Junior Lynnsey Showers led Western with a 73-77-150, which was good for a third-place tie in the medalist race. Junior Kylene
Pulley shot 76-82-158, and classmate Kelly Maden an 85-77-162. Completing Western's balanced championship run were
freshmen Amber Lindgren at 81-79-160 and Lauren Showers at 84-83-167.

Martinsville, which shot a team score of 645, finished first or second for the 11" straight year. The Artesians were led by senior
Carmen Bodine at 79-76-155.

Noblesville took third at 658, with Zionsville fourth at 659 and Center Grove fifth at 667.

Caroline Haase, a junior at Culver Academy, captured the individual championship with an even-par 72 that gave her a two-day
total of one-over-par-145. Haase opened the day with six pars and finished the front nine in 37. She moved back to even with a
birdie four on No. 10, and finished the round with one more birdie at No. 14 to offset a bogey at No. 12.

Haase, the state runner-up in 2000, was followed by junior Katie Tewell of Center Grove at 149. Junior Amber Kuss of Oregon-
Davis, senior Elly Leonard of Zionsville and junior Lynnsey Showers of Western tied for third at 150.

Haase’s winning 36-hole score ranks in a tie for fifth all-time in the IHSAA Girls Golf State Finals. Leigh Ann Hardin of
Martinsville set the record of 139 in 1999 at Prestwick.

Elly Leonard, a senior at Zionsville High School, was named the 2001 recipient of the IHSAA Mental Attitude Award in girls golf.
Farm Bureau Insurance, corporate partner of the IHSAA, presented a $1,000 scholarship in Leonard’s name to Zionsville High
School.

A total of 250 schools and 1,739 golfers entered the tournament at the sectional level.
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Sectional Results 2. Bloomington North Sectional
September 15, 2001 1. Martinsville........cocccovvvernes 301
Stephanie Turner 73
1. Anderson Highland Sectional Carmen Bodine 74
1. YOrKOWN...oovveeeeeererrrerrreeeee 327 Ashlie Rose 74
Katie Pavlechko 76 Conya Stipcak 80
Melissa Riegle 78 2. Center Grove.........ccces 325
Katie Hughes 85 Katie T ewell 74
Ashley Lough 88 Katie Jordan 80
2. Anderson Highland.............. 353 Ashley Keller 84
Sarah Windlan 79 Heather Bailey 87
Susan Borgerding 85 3. Bloomington North............. 329
Annie Keris 93 Whltney Whaley 76
Katie Merritt 96 Diana Bull 79
3. Muncie Central.................. 355 Mallory Hendershot 86
Katy Reno 79 Manisha Patel 88
Stephanie Hardwick 84 4. Bloomington South............... 355
Julia Sabatine 90 5. Columbus North...........ccoeeee. 369
Alison Resler 102 6. Columbus East.......c.cc.ccounrees 382
/S 11 365 7. EAGewood.......vvvsrs 409
5. ANErsON....coeresererserersenes 372 8. Mooresville.......ccowwermreernnnens 410
6. Shenandoah.......civenn. 412 9. MItCheII. ................................... 423
7. Muncie Southside................ 417 10. Moprowa ................................ 446
8. Blue River Valley............. 423 11. Indian Creek..........vv. 479
9. LaPelimereeeeeeeneseseennee 464 Actual Low Medalists: 1. Stephanie Turner, Martinsville,
10. WeS-Delro 470 73; 2. Katie Tewell, Center Grove, 74**; Ashlie Rose,
11, AleXanaria i, 478 Martinsville, 74**; Carmen Bodine, Martinsville, 74.
Actual Low Medalists: 1. Katie Pavlechko, Yorktown, 76; Low Medalists Not on An Advancing Team: 1. Sarah
2. Melissa Riegle, Yorktown, 78; 3. Sarah Windlan, Gates, Bloomington South, 81; 2. Katy Baker, Bloomington
Anderson Highland, 79; Katy Reno, Muncie Central, 79. South, 84; 3. Kristen Phillips, Columbus East, 85.
Low Medalists Not On An Advancing Team: 1. Audrey **Won Playoff
Ramsey, Delta, 86; 2. Allie Mitchell, Delta, 88; 3. Jenny
Heider, Anderson, 90; Melissa Elpers, Anderson, 90.




3. Danville Sectional 4. East Noble Sectional
1. BenDavis ....meeenn. 419 1. DeKalb....oooomreeermmreennreennnens 336
Kathryn Dillow 99 Cassie Thompson 78
Iman Arafa 103 Autumn Bok 80
Kathryn Willen 108 Emily Blackwell 89
Erin Wilson 109 Nikki Barr 39
2. Greencastle........nrrenns 424 2. Le0.i 339
Amanda Bollman 101 Brooke Gilbert 78
Tiffany Hall 104 Kara Sauder 81
Savahanna Lien 108 Katie Kiley 84
Carrissa Scheuermann 111 Megan Riecke 96
3. Brownsburg........cccemeeeeens 434 3. Ft. Wayne Northrop.............. 342
Carly Ludwig 92 Amber Riley 82
Jacque Higbie 106 Carolyn Mess 84
Emily Fay 110 Ashley Rotering 85
Vanessa Killman 126 Madhuri Singh 91
4, AVON ..o, 445 4. Ft. Wayne Dwenger............. 350
5. Tri-West Hendricks.............. 450 5. Carroll (Ft. Wayne)............. 356
6. South Putnam..........ccoewevenn. 455 6. EastNoble.......omrrnnnnens 363
7. Cloverdale.......ccomrrermmreennn. 467 7. Fremont.....eennnens 364
8. Danville.....comreermmrrerrnreennns 474 8. Ft. Wayne Snider.................. 365
9. North Putnam.........c.cccuueveeees 483 9. ANQGOIa.....cevverrrireeriri 394
10. Cascade.........ommwrermrrernneeenns 494 10. WESIVIEW.....ooorrverrreerrrersnnnees 421
11. Decatur Central.........cccoevvene. 503 11. West Noble........cocweormerevrnnnens 447
Actual Low Medalists: 1. Carly Ludwig, Brownsburg, 92; 12. Prairie HeightS.......cccccccnee. 478
2. Tricia Burger, North Putnam, 95; 3. Hannah Herskedal, Actual Low Medalists: 1. Rachel Meikle, Carroll (Ft.
Cloverdale, 97. Wayne), 66; 2. Cassie Thompson, DeKalb, 78**; Brooke
Low Medalists Not on An Advancing Team: 1. Tricia Gilbert, Leo, 78.
Burger, North Putnam, 95; 2. Hannah Herskedal, Low Medalists Not on An Advancing Team: 1. Rachel
Cloverdale, 97; 3. Kim Southerland, Decatur Central, Meikle, Carroll (Ft. Wayne), 66; 2. Sarah Hughes, Ft.
102**; Kelly Donahue, Danville, 102. Wayne Dwenger, 81; 3. Sarah Tilbury, Fremont, 82.
**\Won Playoff ** \Won Playoff




5. Evansville North Sectional 6. Greensburg Sectional
1. Evansville Memorial............. 327 1. Greensburg.....uieennns 390
Danielle Wolter 78 Jordan Hamilton 91
Jeri Reffett 81 Shelley Sinnott 92
Brooke Bosler 82 Eben Ruble 97
Jenny Dunkel 86 Cindy Stoffel 110
2. Evansville Central................ 354 2. South Decatur........coeeerneeees 412
Vandi Gooch 83 Ali Meyer 74
Trisha Johnson 89 Heidi Allen 101
Jamie Mills 91 Jessi Perkins 108
Rebecca McKinney 92 Staci Mattox 129
3. Evansville Harrison............. 391 3. Batesville .....cooveeierrrerrnee, 425
Amber Murray 81 Jana Doyle 98
Jenny Isaac 98 Erin Dickey 100
Maris Robbins 104 Claire Fullenkamp 110
Morgan Stone 108 Renee Zeigler 117
4. Mt VernoN.......meenenns 393 Lauren Kenley 117
5. Evansville North ........cccoeo.e... 404 4. EastCentral.......ccoerrrmrreenne 438
6. Castle..rierriiieniinnns 416 5. Milan...reeerierireseeiennens 440
7. Evansville Bosse......ccoc...... 421 6. Rushville......ccoouirerriiinnnnns 447
8. Evansville Mater Dei............ 424 7. North Decatur.........c...cee.. 450*
9. Evansville Reitz...........c........ 446 8. Oldenburg Academy............ 450
10. Boonville.......cooevveevrnrrererienee, 452 9. Lawrenceburg ... 461*
11. South Spencer............cuweeenn. 471 10. Franklin County..........c.couneees 461
12, TEllCItY woovereeereeeereneerrsreeenne 497 11. South Dearborn......c.c.comeeees 463
Actual Low Medalists: 1. Danielle Wolter, Evansville 12. Jac-CenDel.....ccouvercrrrnnnne. 489
Memorial, 78; 2. Natalia Parker, Tecumseh, 80; 3. Amber Actual Low Medalists: 1. Ali Meyer, South Decatur, 74; 2.
Murray, Evansville Harrison, 81; Jei Reffett, Evansville Jordan Hamilton, Greensburg, 91; 3. Shelley Sinnott,
Memorial, 81. Greensburg, 92.
Low Medalists Not on An Advancing Team: 1. Natalia Low Medalists Not on An Advancing Team: 1. Ashley
Parker, Tecumseh, 80; 2. Crissy Higgins, Heritage Hills, Ramig, Milan, 93; Ashley Morton, East Central, 93; 3.
88; 3. Carly Ellard, Mt. Vernon, 90. Ashley Froman, Franklin County, 97.
*Fifth player's score broke tie




7. Huntington North Sectional

1. Huntington North.................. 371
Tara Boone 90
Sheree Lauer 91
Holly Morton 95
Claire Smith 95
Shannon Shaw 95

N 1 1 372
Elisha Hudson 84
Lauren Hull 92
Lindsay Hull 92
Kayla Donathan 104

3. Marion.......ceennerinnenienne 373
Jessica Stange 83
Ashley Barnes 84
Kylie Jackson 99
Marcy Webb 107

4. Wabash......cveivciinennns 390

5. Maconaguah.........oeen. 401

6. Blackford........cccouevmrrrrniirrennns 422

7. Manchester......eenns 449

8. Ft. Wayne Canterbury......... 451

9. North MiaMmi.......ccccommrrvrrnerrnnne 467

10. MiSSISSINEWA......vvvrmrerrnrrenne 587

Actual Low Medalists: 1. Jessica Strange, Marion, 83; 2.
Ashley Barnes, Marion, 84; Elisha Hudson, Peru, 84.

Low Medalists Not On An Advancing Team: 1. Jenny
Dawes, Wabash, 86; 2. Vindhya Veerula, Ft. Wayne
Canterbury, 89; 3. Alison Downs, Wabash, 94.

8. Kankakee Valley Sectional

1. LOWEllieers 368
Meghan Steuer 81
Jessica Lukasik 93
Johanna Hess 95
Jenanne Walk 99

2. Crown Point......ccccoovevenivns 377*
Kelley Thoresen 86
Jessica Koscielniak 94
Jamie Worst 98
Elena Theodoros 99
Erin Kelly 119

3. Andrean..........eniennnn, 377
Ashleigh Stochel 76
Katie Maginot 93
Liz Sturgeon 102
Chrissy Derek 106
Lindsey Staniszeski 119

4, Lake Central........ccovuverrirnne 384

5. Hanover Central............co..... 407

6. Kankakee Valley................. 437

7. Rensselaer Central.............. 450

8. North Newton..........ccceeuvne. 475

9. South Newton.........ccceeuune. 476

10. MerrillVille ..., 522

11. North Judson...........ccceeuvne. 523

12. Calumet......coveeeeererersirene, 574

Actual Low Medalists: 1. Ashleigh Stochel, Andrean, 76;
2. Meghan Steuer, Lowell, 81; 3. Rebecca Nelson, Lake
Central, 84.

Low Medalists Not On An Advancing Team: 1. Rebecca
Nelson, Lake Central, 84; 2. Caitlin Lawes, Lake Central,
91; 3. Stacey Huppenthal, Hanover Central, 96**; Terrah
Smith, Rensselaer Central, 96.

* Fifth players score still tied; coaches agreed on tiebreaker
** \Won playoff



9. Lafayette Jefferson Sectional 10. Lawrence North Sectional
1. Lafayette Jefferson........... 333 1. Indpls. Chatard........c....conn.... 395
Angela Miller 80 Megan An_dress 91
Casey Deaton 83 Emily Petrie . 91
Amanda Bamhart 85 Lindsey Roszkowski 105
Ali Murtaugh 85 Katie Betourne 108
2. West Lafayette........cooervvvnnns 350 2. Lawrence V(0] 113 PO 396
Maggie Bottrell 80 Victoria Stone 87
Kara Ford 83 Stella Song 94
Caitlin Slauter 88 Megan Svarczkopf 106
Amy Hawkins 99 Michelle Svarczkopf 109
3. Lafayette Central Catholic ..360 3. Indplg. Cathedral.................. 399
Shannon Smith 79 Maggie Branson 88
JoAnna Mirkowksi 89 Heather Rainey 92
Christine Reed 95 Katie Obsitnik 104
Jenny Weaver 97 Shelley Dahn 115
4, AMCA....rvvvvvvvvvrrrrrsrsseeeessesssss 373 4. Indpls. RItter.........vvvvvvververeen 427
5. MCCULChEON.......covrrrrvrrrrree 392 5. Lawrence Central................ 437
6. SOUthMONL...cccccvvrrrrvvrrrrene 394 6. Warren Central.................... 461
7. Benton Central..................... 415 7. Indpls. Broad Ripple............. 527
8. Crawfordsville........cccoouuvrveeee. 415 Actual Low Medalists: 1. Victoria Stone, Lawrence North,
9. North Mongtomery.............. 451 87; 2. Maggie Branson, Indpls. Cathedral, 88; 3. Megan
10. Harrison (West Lafayette)...465 Andress, Indpls. Chatard, 91; Emlly Petrie, Indpls. Chatard,
11. Fountain Central.................. 484 91; Paige McCracken, Indpls. Ritter, 91.
Actual Low Medalists: 1. Shannon Smith, Lafayette Low Medalists Not on An Advancing Team: 1. Paige
Central Catholic, 79; 2. Maggie Bottrell, West Lafayette, 80; McCracken, Indpls. Ritter, 91; 2. Katie Love, Lawrence
3. Angela Miller, Lafayette Jefferson, 80. Central, 92; 3. Kelly Steele, Indpls. Ritter, 96.
Low Medalists Not On An Advancing Team: 1. Casey
Biddinger, McCutcheon, 84; 2. Katie Wood, Harrison (West
Lafayette), 85; 3. Ashley Oteham, Attica, 86.




11. Logansport Sectional

1. Twin Lakes ..., 384
Ashley Lods 84
Dana Thacker 88
Shara Furrer 106
Rachel Hadley 106

2. WIinamac......ccovevermrrverenirnnns 411
Danielle Kline 98
Elizabeth Calabrese 104
Heather Hott 104
Laura Fox 105

3. PIiONEEr.....irierrieien, 433
Ashley Raderstorf 92
Carrie Roth 107
Keisha Magee 108
Megan Peppers 126

4. ROCheSter......covvmervrirerennn. 438

5. Delphi.eeeriiienienns 439

6. CaSS.rriniieiinn, 442

AR 071 (0] 1 444

8.  L0gansport.......rneren: 446

9. WestCentral......cccoouovervnurnns 520

10. North White ......cccvevrervrerenns 555

Actual Low Medalists: 1. Ashley Lods, Twin Lakes, 84; 2.
Dana Thacker, Twin Lakes, 88; 3. Abby Scott, Logansport,
90.

Low Medalists Not On An Advancing Team: 1. Abby
Scott, Logansport, 90; 2. Amanda Thomas, Cass, 91, 3.
Aubry Roe, Rochester, 97.

12. Norwell Sectional

1. Homestead.......cooormmreernnnees 353
Susan Shim 83
Paige Vernasco 88
Ashley Gonterman 90
Connie Shim 92

2. NOMWEIl..ooeeerererrerrierrne 376
Andrea Case 84
Summer Heyerly 95
Tara Ulmer 95
Lindsay Freiburger 103

3. Ft.Wayne Luers.......c.coe.... 379
Mercedes Moore 89
Kylee Ehinger 93
Abby Waltke 98
Jen Balyeat 99

4. Ft. Wayne Concordia........... 410

5. Jay County......cccererrvrernerinnns 417

6. Bellmont........coouvrnmrreinnnens 418

7. Ft. Wayne North Side........... 455

8. South Adams.........ccceevermerees 513

9. Southern Wells.......c.ccccruunees 518

10. Ft. Wayne South Side.......... 524

11. New Haven.......nns 585

Actual Low Medalists: 1. Susan Shim, Homestead, 83; 2.
Andrea Case, Norwell, 84; 3. Paige Vernasco, Homestead,
88.

Low Medalists Not On An Advancing Team: 1. Tristin
Geyer, Bellmont, 91; 2. Adrienne Rines, Jay County, 94; 3.
Ashley Irving, Ft. Wayne Concordia, 96.



13. Penn Sectional 14. Richmond Sectional
1. PeMNueceesseninne 337 1. New Castle.....owrmmrrernnen 337
Casey North 78 Carling Dickey 74
Hannah Miles 84 Jennifer Ward 79
Alexandra Gennicks 87 Lauren Upchurch 86
Megan Smith 88 Crissy Winchester 98
2. Culver Academy.................. 345 2. WiInChester............rmn. 368
Caroline Haase 74 Brandi Pitman 88
Jenny Mandel 78 Maricarol Williams 90
Rachel Rosencranz 88 Ashley Robbins 91
Patricia Minney 105 JennaTudor 99
3. Plymouth......cccooovemeerririrenniinns 361 3. Richmond......ccocooeevnrivrnnionne, 377
Catherine Flynn 83 Emily Keifer 86
Gretchen Heiden 89 Katie Harris 90
Marjorie Kreighbaum 93 Whitney Mosey 94
Abby Keiser 96 Molly Keifer 107
4. Mishawaka Marian............... 397 4. Monroe Central.........ccccooueee 401
5. LaVille oo 416 5. Hagerstown............ 404
ST 1= T O 419 6. Connersville........cc.couervrerrenee, 406
7. Mishawaka.......cocoovrermerernrnes 433 7. Centerville.....rvncrrenronne, 417
8. South Bend Adams............. 445 8.  KnightStown...........ccoeervevrnnnee. 433
9. South Bend Washington.....469 R | (OO 437
10. South Bend Clay.......c........ 481 10. Union County ... 446
11. South Bend LaSalk............ 483 11. Cambridge City Lincoln.......460
12. South Bend Riley............. 488 Actual Low Medalists: 1. Carling Dickey, New Castle, 74;
Actual Low Medalists: 1. Caroline Haase, Culver 2. Jennifer Ward, New Castle, 79; 3. Micki Wells,
Academy, 74; 2. Casey North, Penn, 78*; Jenny Mandel, Knightstown, 80.
Culver Academy, 78. Low Medalists Not On An Advancing Team: 1. Miki
Low Medalists Not On An Advancing Team: 1. Wells, Knightstown, 80; 2. Amanda Morris, Hagerstown,
Jacqueline Speece, Mishawaka Marian, 92; 2. Claire 88; 3. Ashley Hines, Monroe Central, 93.
Shearer, Mishawaka Marian, 94; 3. Melissa Williamsom,
LaVille, 98.
**Won in playoff




15. Seymour Sectional
1. Jennings County ........cccc......
Kellie Marshall
Kristina Eaton
Kathryn Ertel
Brittany Whitaker
2. Providence.......einnns
Gretchen Zoeller
Alexandria Koetter
Kramer Hughes
Sarah Hacker
3. SEYMOUI ...covvrrreerrrereereerens
Kari Luedeman
Elizabeth Stough
Stephanie Krietenstein
Amanda Ernest
Madison .......ccvveenevrrieiennnns
Floyd Central.........c..cccouuvveens
New Albany.........ccccomreeens
Jeffersonville........cocvvvvnnee,
Bedford North Lawrence.....

© N o~

11. Eastern (Pekin) .........couveeenn.

Actual Low Medalists: 1. Gretchen Zoeller, Providence
76; 2. Kari Luedman, Seymour, 81; Whitney Eckert,

Madison, 81.

Low Medalists Not On An Advancing Team: 1. Whitney
Eckert, Madison, 81; 2. Kelly Lasowski, Shawe Memorial,
86; 3. Molly Gesenhues, Floyd Central, 89.

16. Shelbyville Sectional

1. Greenwood ... 369
Kristi Piepenbrink 85
Stephanie Bruner 94
Amanda Moreman 94
Cassie Belton 96

2. Greenfield-Central................ 386
Elizabeth Swanson 83
Delaney Yozipovich 93
Kelly Osborn 103
Laura Kenny 107

3. Roncalli..veeeerisiieiis 393
Adrian Gough 91
Stephanie Greer 94
Kristin Heath 104
Andrea Dodson 104

4. Shelbyville ... 397

5. Franklin Central.................... 401

6. SOULhPOIt......cooveerverrerrerireaee 408

7. Franklin....esnenne. 409

8. Perry Meridian............c..cooe.... 416

9. New Palesting.........ccouuuue. 440

10. Eastern Hancock.................. 445

11. Whiteland........cccoevvveinivnnnne, 446

12. Indpls. Lutheran...........ccooe..e. 459

13. Southwestern (Shelbyville) .591

Actual Low Medalists: 1. Elizabeth Swanson, Greenfield-
Central, 83; 2. Kristi Piepenbrink, Greenwood, 85; 3. Adrian
Gough, Roncalli, 91.

Low Medalists Not On An Advancing Team: 1. Holly
Brockman, Shelbyville, 92; 2. Alicia Arnold, Franklin, 94; 3.
Stacey Rones, Whiteland, 97**; Katie Kistler, Hauser, 97.
**Won in playoff



17. Sullivan Sectional 18. Valparaiso Sectional
1. NorthVieW........cccocrvrverrrrerernnee 348 1. Valparaiso..........ccoeeermerevrnnnnns 355
Megan Spencer 81 Susan Herr 83
Amy Thiemann 83 Sara Naramore 89
Jennifer Dragan 94 Maria Cocciolone 91
Mallory Kirchner 90 Ashley Burgess 92
AN 1= 1o =T 376 2. Chesterton.........ccouueevennen 391
Abby Seger 80 Andrea Wiese 91
Tara Sandelweck 94 Erin Tang 94
LisaTollett 99 MaryKate McKenna 100
Andrea Hedinger 103 Elizabeth Fox 106
3. Terre Haute South............... 376 3. Michigan City Marquette ....394
Christen Stroot 88 Jenny Blank 86
Kelli Holloway 89 Amy Lindenmeyer 91
Lindsey Goebel 97 Gretchen Luegers 101
Beth Anne Robinson 102 Rati Gupta 116
4. Terre Haute North................ 386 4, Portage.......ccmererreeennnes 407
5. WeSt VIgO...courveermerrerrereenns 404 5. MUNSEET ..o, 423
6. Sullivan........nns 412 6.  Michigan City........cccoeerveeren. 452
7. SOUthAge ....veereerrerierreens 435 7. New Praifie...oreenn 457
8. North Central (Farmersburg)461 8. LaPorte.......ccoerimerrrirerrriennnns 461
9. PrinCeton.......cuuewveinerenens 486 9. Boone Grove.......cvuenes 472
Actual Low Medalists: 1. Abby Seger, Jasper, 80; 2. 10. Hobart.....ccocoevverrreerirennnns 480
Megan Spencer, Northview, 81; 3. Amy Thiemann, 11. Hammond Noll........c..ccccomneees 518
Northview, 83. {2 30 521
Low Medalists Not On An Advancing Team: 1. Sara Actual Low Medalists: 1. Andrea Kuss, Oregon-Davis, 77;
Hudgins, Sullivan, 86; 2. Gennifer Marrs, Terre Haute 2. Susan Herr, Valparaiso, 83; 3. Jenny Blank, Michigan
North, 90; 3. Ashley Parrott, White River Valley, 91. City Marquette, 86.
Low Medalists Not On An Advancing Team: 1. Amber
Kuss, Oregon-Davis, 77; 2. Danielle Moore, Portage, 94; 3.
Jennifer Leen, Munster, 98.




19. Warsaw Sectional

1. Columbia City.......ccoerrrurrrnne. 371
Andrea Brown 87
Amanda Lowe 91
Kim Spreen 96
Katie Brandon 97

2. ConCord.....comreerneereienirnnns 373
Erika Dooley 76
Renee Suter 89
Laura Koester 102
Allison Loper 106

3. WarsaWw......oveeeeneiernnn, 381
Abby Schori 90
Katie Manning 93
Erin Elliot 95
Dayna Ridderman 103

4. GOSheN....ovrvesesrirernnns 382

5. Wawasee.........ooeveverrinn. 414

6. Elkhart Central.......cccocoovuene 419

7. Elkhart Memorial ................. 424

8. Lakewood Park Christian....433

9. NorthWood.........cccovurervnirnns 439

10. Tippecanoe Valley............... 440

11. Northridge.......couvverrmrrerrnreeenne 443

12, Whitko....oooveeeeeeveree s 453

T 1110 ] 487

Actual Low Medalists: 1. Erika Dooley, Concord, 76; 2.
Andrea Brown, Columbia City, 87, 3. Alyson Krebs,
Goshen, 88.

Low Medalists Not On An Advancing Team: 1. Alyson
Krebs, Goshen, 88; 2. Allison Rodino, Elkhart Central, 90;
3. Sara Kitt, Elkhart Central, 91.

20. Western Sectional

1.

© 0N Ok

WEStEM....cvveerrirrern,

Amber Lindgren
Kylene Pulley
Lynnsey Showers
Kelly Maden

Northwestern.................

Ashley Jennings
Valerie Bour
Kelley Lancelle
Summer Wilson

KOKOMO......ooveevereereeen.

JennaMcCroskey
Kayla Rayle
Lauren Christie
Ashley Hayes

Eastern (Greentown)
Lebanon........ccoecnmeeeenne

. Western Boone.............
10. Frankfort
Actual Low Medalists: 1. Amber Lindgren, Western, 79**;
Kylene Pulley, Western, 79; 3. Kelly Maden, Western, 80**;
Lynssey Showers, Western, 80.

Low Medalists Not On An Advancing Team: 1. Beth
Cantwell, Eastern (Greentown), 84; 2. Emily Reeves,
Lebanon, 86; 3. Michelle Myers, Lebanon, 94.

**Won in playoff



21. Zionsville Sectional Regional Results
1. Zionsville.....oveeerscsiiinen 333 September 22, 2001
Ellyn Leonard 77
Emily Hindman 81 1. Bedford North Lawrence Regional
Pilar Fuentes 84 1. Evansville Memorial............ 340
Laura Schlensker 91 Danielle Wolter 82
2. Noblesville......ourvrerrncrinnenns 334 Brooke Bosler 84
Sally Shonk 79 Jerri Reffett 86
Amber Prange 84 Catherine Hoffmann 88
Julie Tomlinson 84 2. Providence. ..o 350
Laura Hinds 87 Gretchen Zoeller 82
3. Carmel..eevervevvvvvrsirsinnnnn 346 Alexandra Koetter 86
Carlene Grecco 85 Sara Hacker 91
Lisa Chambers 86 Kramer Hughes 91
Kara Czarkowski 87 3. Jennings County................ 372
Emily Marks 88 Kathryn Ertel 91
4. Hamilton Southeastemn........353 KelliMarshall 91
5. M.t. VErnoN......oeeeeeerenne, 404 Kristina Eaton 03
6. PIKE e, 405 Brittany Whitaker 97
7. Brebeuf...ieieeiienn, 423 4. Evansville Central...oonin.. 389
8. ParkTudor........ccooevvvvvrreerrenns 428 TN 101 O 392
9. North Central (Indpls.).........430 6. NOMHVIEW...occreorererereree 396
10. Westfield........ B 439 7. Evansville Harrison ... 411
11. Pendleton Heights.d............ 446 8. SEYMOUT..covrovvsvrrsrir 412
Actual Low Medalists: 1. Ellyn Leonard, Zionsville, 77; 2. 9. Terre Haute South.............. 420
Sally Shonk, Noblesville, 79; 3. Lacy Miller, North Central Actual Low Medalists: 1. Whitney Eckert, Madison, 80 2.
(Indpls.), 80. _ Abby Seger, Jasper, 81; 3. Gretchen Zoeller, Providence,
Low Medalists Not On An Advancing Team: 1. Lacy 82; Danielle Wolter, Evansville Memorial, 82.
Miller, North Central (Indpls.) 80; 2._K|m Thompson, Park Low Medalists Not On An Advancing Team: 1. Whitney
Tudor, 82; 3. Brooke Barriento, Hamilton Southestern, 83. Eckert, Madison, 80; 2. Abby Seger, Jasper, 81; 3. Natalie
Parker, Tecumseh, 83.




2. East Noble Regional 3. Lafayette Jefferson Regional
1. Homestead........ooourrrrreree 342 1. Lafayette Jefferson............. 335
Susan Shim 84 Angela Miller 82
Connie Shim 84 Amanda Barnhart 83
Paige Venasco 85 Casey Deaton 85
Teri Gepfert 89 Ali Murtaugh 85
2. DeKalb......oooveeerrersssssssiiiinnnn 352 Kate Wolpert 85
Cassie Thompson 82 2. West Lafayette ..............o.... 357
Autumn Bok 83 Caitlin Slauter 84
Emily Blackwell 92 Maggie Bottrell 87
Olivia Gafken 95 Kara Ford 89
3. Columbia City .......ccoverrerreens 357 Joanna Borns 97
Andrea Brown 79 3. Twin Lakes......oovverssinnen 362
Amanda Lowe 84 Ashley Lods 79
Kim Spreen 94 Dana Thacker 84
Katie Brandon 100 Shara Furrer 95
4. Warsaw......niisissisies 358 Rachel Hadley 104
5. L0 365 4, BenDavViS....overcerrenrienns 379
6. Fort Wayne Northrop.........366 5. Lafayette Central Catholic..383
7. NOMWEIL.ovooorrreens 373 6. Brownsburg ... 406
8. Concord......cooeeeeeemerereresennrinns 395 7. Greencastle........coovcenne. 410
9. Fort Wayne Luers............... 419 8. WINAMAC ..occcccrerrrvvrrrrrrsenenn 420
Actual Low Medalists: 1. Rachel Meikle, Carroll (Ft. 0. PiONCE oo 438
Wayne), 72; 2. Sarah Hughes, Ft. Wayne Dwenger, 78; 3. Actual Low Medalists: 1. Shannon Smith, Lafayette
Andrea Brown, Columbia City, 79. Central Catholic, 76; 2. Ashley Lods, Twin Lakes, 79; 3.
Low Medalists Not On An Advancing Team: 1. Rachel Ashley Oteham, Attica, 81.
Meikle, Carroll (Ft. Wayne), 72; 2. Sarah Hughes, Ft. Low Medalists Not On An Advancing Team: 1. Shannon
Wayne Dwenger, 78; 3. Erin Elliott, Warsaw, 80**; Tristen Smith, Lafayette Central Catholic, 76; 2. Ashley Oteham,
Geyer, Bellmont, 80. Attica, 81; 3. Katie Wood, Harrison (West Lafayette), 82.
**Won playoff




4. LaPorte Regional 5. Marion Regional
1. PeNN.eciereeseessiseenrinns 359 1. WeSteM..eeeecseesees 315
Casey North 82 Kylene Pulley 75
Hannah Miles 87 Lynnsey Showers 77
Alexandra Ginnicks 94 Amber Lindgren 81
Megan Smith 96 Lauren Showers 81
2. Valparaiso.............weeeeen 364 2. YOrKEOWN .o 353
Susan Herr 89 Melissa Riegle 81
Sara Naramore 91 Katie Pavlechko 87
Maria Cocciolone 92 Ashley Lough 92
Julie White 92 Katie Hughes 93
3. Culver Academy.......ccco........ 369 3. Muncie Central...........cccoo.... 362
Caroline Hasse 72 Katy Reno 87
Jenny Mandel 94 Stephanie Hardwick 88
Rachel Rosencranz 95 Julia Sabatine 89
Patricia Minney 108 Sarah Bush 98
4. PlymOUuth.......ccccvvevviriirisrirrens 384 4. Anderson Highland............... 379
5. Crown Point........cccccerveee 396 5. Northwester............cc.cveee 383
6. Michigan City Marquette .... 401 ST VP 1o T OO 385
7. Andrean.......eennenns 403 7. Huntington North........ccceeee... 395
8. LOWEll..ooerrrreerrceerrreenee 404 8. PEIU.ireereseseseseseniens 403
9. Chesterton........ccvweervseen 418 9. KOKOMO..oooooccvrvveeersssserrrrne 404
Actual Low Medalists: 1. Caroline Haase, Culver Actual Low Medalists: 1. Kylene Pulley, Western, 75; 2.
Academy, 72; 2. Amber Kuss, Oregon-Davis, 78; 3. Casey Lynnsey Showers, Western, 77; 3. Sarah Windlan,
North, Penn, 82. Anderson Highland, 78.
Low Medalists Not On An Advancing Team: 1. Amber Low Medalists Not On An Advancing Team: 1. Sarah
Kuss, Oregon-Davis, 78; 2. Rebecca Nelson, Lake Central, Windlan, Anderson Highland, 78; 2. Jenny Dawes,
83; 3. Ashleigh Stochel, Andrean, 85**; Kelly Thrsen, Wabash, 84; 3. Michelle Myers, Lebanon, 85.
Crown Point, 85.




6. Martinsville Regional 7. New Castle Regional
1. Martinsville......ccrmrreenn. 316 1. Noblesville......oomernrreernnnees 311
Stephanie Turner 76 Amber Prange 68
Sarah Bires 80 Sally Shonk 80
Ashlie Rose 80 Laura Hinds 81
Donya Stipcak 80 Cindi Merrill 82
2. Bloomington North......... 348 2. ZIONSVIllE.....ooerrrrerriecriieenins 324
Whitney Whaley 82 Emily Hindman 76
Kiley Jarrett 87 Ellyn Leonard 78
Diana Bull 89 Pilar Fuentes 84
Mallory Hendershot 90 Haley Hypes 86
3. Center Grove......ccoe.e.... 349 3. Carmel.. s 353
Katie Tewell 80 Lisa Chambers 87
Katie Jordan 89 Kara Czarkowski 87
Ashley Keller 89 Emily Marks 89
Heather Mulvaney 91 Courtney Clark 90
4. Greenwood.......c.ecereeernnne 364 Carlene Grecco 90
5. Greenfield-Central................ 370 4. New Castle.......conmrvrnereenne 392
6. South Decatur..........ccouwevenn. 418 5. Indianapolis Cathedral.........393
7. Batesville....rrrnnrrennn. 419 6. Winchester........ccoonrrernnnnens 397
8. RonCalli....cocoernereerrrrrerrnreeenns 426 7. Lawrence North.........c.coeenees 407
9. Greensburg......een. 431 8. Indianapolis Chatard............ 408
Actual Low Medalists: 1. Stephanie Turner, Martinsville, 9. Richmond..........ccourvvrmrrernnnens 414
76; 2. Katie Tewell, Center Grove, 80**; Sarah Bires, Actual Low Medalists: 1. Amber Prange, Noblesville, 68;
Martinsville, 80 2. Emily Hindman, Zionsville, 76; 3. Ellyn Leonard,
Low Medalists Not On An Advancing Team: 1. Sarah Zionsville, 78.
Gates, Bloomington South, 80; 2. Ali Meyer, South Low Medalists Not On An Advancing Team: 1. Paige
Decatur, 81; 3. Kristi Piepenbrink, Greenwood, 82**; Liz McCracken, Indpls. Ritter, 81; Lacy Miller, North Central
Swanson, Greenfield-Central, 82. (Indpls.), 81; Amanda Morris, Hagerstown, 81.
**Won playoff




State Finals Results
The Legends of Indiana Golf Course, Franklin
September 28-29, 2001

Team Scoring

1.

Rd.1
Western 314
Lynnsey Showers 73
Kylene Pulley 76
Amber Lindgren 81
Kelly Maden 85
Lauren Showers 84
Martinsville 324
Carmen Bodine 79
Stephanie Turner 77
Ashlie Rose 84
Donya Stipcak 84
Sarah Bires 88
Noblesville 341
Sally Shonk 82
Julie Tomlinson 76
Laura Hinds 87
Cindi Merrill 96
Amber Prange DQ
Zionsville 332
Elly Leonard 74
Emily Hindman 79
Pilar Fuentes 90
Haley Hypes 89
Meghal Patel / Laura Schlenskerl01
Center Grove 328
Katie Tewell 75
Ashley Keller 79
Katie Jordan 84
Heather Mulvaney 90
Heather Bailey 97
Yorktown 347
Melissa Riegle 82
Katie Pavlechko 83
Katie Hughes 96
Ashley Lough 86
Lauren McKibben 98
Evansville Memorial 348
Brooke Bosler 83
Jeri Reffett 87
Catherine Hoffmann 88
Danielle Wolter 90
Jenny Dunkel 94

Rd.2 Total
315 629
77 150
82 158
79 160
77 162
83 167
321 645
76 155
83 160
78 162
85 169
84 172
317 658
74 156
85 161
86 173
95 191
72 —
327 659
76 150
73 152
83 173
96 185
95 196
339 667
74 149
80 159
87 171
98 188
103 200
344 691
79 161
85 168
85 181
96 182
95 193
345 693
85 168
84 171
85 173
91 181
98 192

8. Penn
Casey North
Hannah Miles

Alexandra Ginnicks

Megan Smith
Kathryn Tydgat

9. Jennings County

Kellie Marshall
Kristina Eaton
Kathryn Ertel
Brittany Whitaker
Jenny Curry

349
83
86
88
92
93

349
75
86
87

101

109

345
81
85
86
93

108

361
84
89
91
97

102

Teams Not Qualifying For Second Round Play

Homestead

Teri Gepfert
Paige Vernasco
Connie Shim
Ashley Gonterman
Susan Shim
Carmel

Lisa Chambers
Emily Marks

Kara Czarkowski
Carlene Grecco
Courtney Clark
Columbia City
Amanda Lowe
Andrea Brown
Kim Spreen
Leanne Wood
Katie Brandon
Culver Academy
Caroline Haase
Jenny Mandel
Rachel Rosencranz
Patricia Minney
Christie Kehoe
Providence
Gretchen Zoeller
Alexandra Koetter
Sara Hacker
Kramer Hughes
Jennifer Gream
Lafayette Jefferson
Amanda Barnhart
Casey Deaton
Angela Miller
Kate Wolpert

Ali Murtaugh

Rd.1

354
85
88
90
91
91

355
84
85
88
98
99

364
83
85
97
99

100

365
73
90
95

107

122

366
83
89
92

102

108

371
91
91
94
95

DQ

Rd.2

694
164
171
174
185
201
710
159
175
178
198
211

Total



Bloomington North
Whitney Whaley
Diana Bull
Mallory Hendershot
Manisha Patel
Kiley Jarrett
Valparaiso

Julie White

Susan Herr

Maria Cocciolone
Ashley Burgess
Sara Naramore
West Lafayette
Maggie Bottrell
Caitlin Slauter
Joanna Borns
Kara Ford

Amy Hawkins
Muncie Central
Katy Reno
Stephanie Hardwick
Julia Sabatine
Sarah Bush
Alison Resler
DeKalb

Autumn Bok
Cassie Thompson
Emily Blackwell
Olivia Gafken
Nikki Barr

Twin Lakes
Ashley Lods
Dana Thacker
Shara Furrer
Rachel Hadley
Lacey Adams

373
86
94
95
98

101

374
85
93
95

101

101

383
90
95
99
99

102

385
87
93
94

111

112

386
87
99

100

100

105

405
82
92

115

116

135

Top 20 Actual Low Medalists

Player School Rd.1 Rd.2 Total
1. Caroline Haase Culver Academy 73 72 145
2. Katie Tewell CenterGrove 75 74 149
3. Amber Kuss Oregon-Davis 76 74 150

Elly Leonard Zionsvile 74 76 150

Lynnsey Showers Western 73 77 150
6. Emily Hindman Zionsvile 79 73 152

7. Carmen Bodine Martinsvile 79 76 155
Rachel MiekleCarroll (Fort Wayne) 78 77 155
9. Sally Shonk Noblesvile 82 74 156
10. Kylene Pulley Western 76 82 158
11. Ashley Keller CenterGrove 79 80 159
Kellie Marshall Jennings County 75 84 159

Ali Meyer South Decatur 79 80 159
14, Sarah Gates Bloomington South 81 79 160
Amber Lindgren Western 81 79 160

Rebecca Nelson  Lake Central 82 78 160
Stephanie Turner ~ Martinsvile 77 83 160
18. Lacy Miller North Central (Indpls.) 82 79 161
Melissa Riegle Yorktown 82 79 161
Julie Tomlinson Noblesvile 76 85 161

Low Medalists Not On An Advancing Team
Player School Rd.1 Rd.2 Total
1. AmberKuss Oregon-Davis 76 74 150

2. Rachel MeikleCarroll (Fort Wayne) 78 77 155
3. AliMeyer South Decatur 79 80 159
4. Sarah Gates Bloomington South 81 79 160

RebeccaNelson ~ Lake Central 82 78 160
6. Lacy Miller North Central (Indpls.) 82 79 161
7. Ashleigh Stochel Andrean 79 83 162
8. Kristi Piepenbrink ~ Greenwood 82 83 165
9. Sarah WindlanAnderson Highland 82 93 175

*Natalie Parker Tecumseh 83

*Jenny Dawes Wabash 86

*Shannon SmithLaf. Central Catholic 86

*Whitney Eckert Madison 87

*Michelle Myers Lebanon 88

*Sarah Hughes FWDwenger 89
*Paige McCracken Indpls. Ritter 89
*Abby Seger Jasper 89
*Amanda Morris Hagerstown 90
*Katie Wood Harrison (W.L.) 92
*Erin Elliott Warsaw 97
*Ashley Oteham Attica 99
*Did Not Advance To Second Round



2001-02 Girls Golf Financial Report

Sectionals
Center School
Anderson Highland
Bloomington North
Danville

East Noble
Evansville North
Greensburg
Huntington North
Kankakee Valley
Lafayette Jefferson
Lawrence North
Logansport
Norwell

Penn

Richmond
Seymour
Shelbyville
Sullivan
Valparaiso
Warsaw

Western

Zionsville

Paid by IHSAA:
Ribbons

Trophies

Totals

Regionals

Center School
Bedford North Lawrence
East Noble
Lafayette Jefferson
LaPorte

Marion

Martinsville

New Castle

Paid by IHSAA:
Ribbons

Plates

Totals

State

Center School
Program Sales
Paid by IHSAA:
[HSAA Help
Legends of Indiana
Trophies

Medals

Attend.  Receipts
$0.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

.00
.00
.00

Attend.  Receipts
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

.00
.00
.00

Attend.  Receipts
176.00

.00
.00
.00
.00

Expend. Schools Centers

$950.00
685.00
1,210.00
1,340.00
80.00
867.50
910.24
1,910.00
1,255.00
1,098.00
80.00
1,210.82
553.58
900.00
766.12
1,454.30
394.00
1,078.40
1,410.00
670.28
1,510.00

111.80
1,254.96
21,700.00

Expend. Schools Centers

526.34
1,160.00
1,234.00

620.00
1,205.00
1,460.00
1,349.23

29.92
86.80
7,671.29

Expend. Schools Centers

.00

730.00
6,000.00
520.40
234.24

$0.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

.00
.00
.00

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

.00
.00
.00

.00

.00
.00
.00
.00

$0.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

.00
.00
.00

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

.00
.00
.00

.00

.00
.00
.00
.00

Prof./Def.
$950.00-
685.00-
1,210.00-
1,340.00-
80.00-
867.50-
910.24-
1,910.00-
1,255.00-
1,098.00-
80.00-
1,210.82-
553.58-
900.00-
766.12-
1,454.30-
394.00-
1,078.40-
1,410.00-
670.28-
1,510.00-

111.80-
1,254.96-
21,700.00-

Prof./Def.

526.34-
1,160.00-
1,234.00-

620.00-
1,205.00-
1,460.00-
1,349.23-

29.92-
86.80-
7,671.29-

Prof./Def.
176.00

730.00-
6,000.00-
520.40-
234.24-



Photos
Miscellaneous
Participating Schools
Phone

Programs
Hospitality

Tents

Carts

Totals

Summary:

SECtioNAlS......c.crreerrreerereernnes
RegioNalS ......cvvvvverrererrerinaees
RS (-
L (1N

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
176.00

$21,700.00-
7,671.29-
18,433.58-
$47,804.87-

250.00 .00
255.00 .00
.00 6,829.78
159.33 .00
2,242.00 .00
497.23 .00
492.60 .00
399.00 .00

11,779.80 6,829.78

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

250.00-
255.00-
6,829.78-
159.33-
2,242.00-
497.23-
492.60-
399.00-
18,433.58-



